
 

APPENDIX C – AUTHENTICITY AND 

ADMISSIBILITY DISPUTED-- 

No. CV05-0927 JCC 

1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 

Complex Litigation Section 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

(206) 464-7352 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 The Honorable John C. Coughenour 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON  

AT SEATTLE 
 

WASHINGTON STATE REPUBLICAN 
PARTY, et al., 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
WASHINGTON STATE 
DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL 
COMMITTEE, et al., 
 
 Plaintiff Intervenors, 
 
and 
 
LIBERTARIAN PARTY OF 
WASHINGTON STATE, et al., 
 
 Plaintiff Intervenors, 
 
 v. 
 
STATE OF WASHINGTON, et al., 
 
 Defendant Intervenors, 
 
WASHINGTON STATE GRANGE, 
 
 Defendant Intervenor. 
 

NO. CV05-0927 JCC 
 
APPENDIX C – AUTHENTICITY 
AND ADMISSIBILITY 
DISPUTED 
 

 

Case 2:05-cv-00927-JCC   Document 300-3    Filed 01/07/11   Page 1 of 2



APPENDIX C 
Authenticity and Admissibility Disputed 

 

PLAINTIFFS: 

 

Pltf 

No. 

Deft. 

No. 

Description of Exhibit  Offered Admitted 

44  News article:  “Primary Election at a Glance.”   

63  News article:  “A Short Cut to Voters’ Choice; Party Affiliation 

Remains Critical (OPED).” 

  

 

 

DEFENDANTS: 

 

Pltf 

No. 

Deft. 

No. 

Description of Exhibit  Offered Admitted 

 A-57 MediaPlus business record regarding pre-August 2008 primary 

television airplay of Secretary of State’s educational campaign 

regarding Top Two Primary. 

  

 A-57a ER 902(11) Certification of Maryann Grajek re Exhibits A-57, A-58, 

A-155, and A-156 

  

 A-58 MediaPlus business record regarding pre-August 2008 primary radio 

airplay of Secretary of State’s educational campaign regarding Top 

Two primary. 

  

 A-155 MediaPlus business record regarding Secretary of State’s pre-August 

2008 primary online educational campaign regarding the Top Two 

primary. 

  

 A-156 MediaPlus business record regarding Secretary of State’s pre-August 

2008 primary educational campaign regarding the Top Two primary 

in ethnic print media. 

  

 

 

Case 2:05-cv-00927-JCC   Document 300-3    Filed 01/07/11   Page 2 of 2


