1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8		The Honorable John C. Coughenour				
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE					
10	WASHINGTON STATE REPUBLICAN	NO. CV05-0927 JCC				
11	PARTY, et al.,					
12	Plaintiffs,	APPENDIX C – AUTHENTICITY AND ADMISSIBILITY DISPUTED				
13	WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL					
14	COMMITTEE, et al.,					
15	Plaintiff Intervenors,					
16	and					
17	LIBERTARIAN PARTY OF WASHINGTON STATE, et al.,					
18	, , ,					
19	Plaintiff Intervenors,					
20	V.					
21	STATE OF WASHINGTON, et al.,					
22	Defendant Intervenors,					
23	WASHINGTON STATE GRANGE,					
24	Defendant Intervenor.					
25						
26						

1

Case 2:05-cv-00927-JCC Document 300-3 Filed 01/07/11 Page 2 of 2

APPENDIX C Authenticity and Admissibility Disputed

PLAINTIFFS:

Pltf No.	Deft. No.	Description of Exhibit	Offered	Admitted
44		News article: "Primary Election at a Glance."		
63		News article: "A Short Cut to Voters' Choice; Party Affiliation Remains Critical (OPED)."		

DEFENDANTS:

Pltf No.	Deft. No.	Description of Exhibit	Offered	Admitted
	A-57	MediaPlus business record regarding pre-August 2008 primary television airplay of Secretary of State's educational campaign regarding Top Two Primary.		
	A-57a	ER 902(11) Certification of Maryann Grajek re Exhibits A-57, A-58, A-155, and A-156		
	A-58	MediaPlus business record regarding pre-August 2008 primary radio airplay of Secretary of State's educational campaign regarding Top Two primary.		
	A-155	MediaPlus business record regarding Secretary of State's pre-August 2008 primary online educational campaign regarding the Top Two primary.		
	A-156	MediaPlus business record regarding Secretary of State's pre-August 2008 primary educational campaign regarding the Top Two primary in ethnic print media.		